Aitkin

Ashland

Bagley

Baudette

Bemidji

Bemidji Sunrise
Bismarck

Bismarck Far West
Bowman

Brainerd

Brainerd Lakes Sunrise
Breckenridge
Central Lakes
Cloquet

Crookston

Detroit Lakes Breakfast
Detroit Lakes Noon
Devils Lake
Dickinson

Duluth

Duluth Harbortown
Duluth Skyline
Duluth Superior Eco
East Grand Forks
East Range Rotary
Ely

Fargo Rotary Club
Fargo-Moorhead AM
Fargo-Moorhead PM
Fargo West

Fergus Falls Noon

Member
Count
July
16
33
18
22
107
22
109
34
28
105
25
17
26
34
28
57
95
63
96
185
75
47
40
11
12
35
78
48
31
63
44

CLUB ATTENDANCE REPORT

OCTOBER 2016
Member # Members
Count # Members # New Gain/Loss  YTD Gain or YTD Gain or October
October Term. Members  October Loss Loss % Attend. %
16 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
33 1 0 -1 0 0.00% 61.00%
18 0 0 0 0 0.00% 72.00%
22 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
108 1 4 3 1 0.93% 60.60%
25 0 0 0 3 13.64% 75.00%
108 2 0 -2 -1 -0.92% 41.60%
34 0 0 0 0 0.00% 76.50%
27 0 0 0 -1 -3.57% 0.00%
103 0 0 0 -2 -1.90% 0.00%
25 0 0 0 0 0.00% 51.00%
19 0 0 0 2 11.76% 0.00%
28 0 0 0 2 7.69% 96.70%
30 0 0 0 -4 -11.76% 79.82%
30 0 1 1 2 7.14% 42.00%
62 0 0 0 5 8.77% 86.93%
94 0 0 0 -1 -1.05% 0.00%
64 0 0 0 1 1.59% 43.00%
92 2 0 -2 -4 -4.17% 65.30%
181 1 0 -1 -4 -2.16% 70.49%
79 0 1 1 4 5.33% 61.91%
49 1 1 0 2 4.26% 67.49%
42 0 3 3 2 5.00% 50.00%
9 0 0 0 -2 -18.18% 70.00%
12 0 0 0 0 0.00% 50.00%
35 0 0 0 0 0.00% 47.00%
73 1 0 -1 -5 -6.41% 39.43%
48 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
30 0 0 0 -1 -3.23% 45.83%
62 0 0 0 -1 -1.59% 58.00%
45 0 0 0 1 2.27% 66.27%

Meetings

YTD Attend. Held

%

0.00%
56.50%
67.75%

0.00%
64.83%
77.65%
42.25%
75.56%
22.50%
13.75%
66.25%
26.50%
89.55%
77.77%
41.00%
86.06%
27.64%
50.75%
54.65%
66.76%
57.34%
75.57%
55.58%
62.50%
50.00%
56.25%
36.78%

0.00%
47.53%
57.25%
64.49%

Indicates New Club to be Chartered in January 2017. Attendance Reporting will begin in February 2017.

Highlight Indicates no attendance reported for October.
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CLUB ATTENDANCE REPORT

OCTOBER 2016
Fergus Falls Sunrise 24 25 0 0 0 1 4.17% 72.00%  69.38%
Fosston 21 22 0 0 0 1 4.76% 0.00% 42.25%
Grand Forks Breakfast 13 13 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 17.25%
Grand Forks Downtown 0 19 0 19 19 19 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Grand Forks Noon 40 40 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Grand Rapids Centennial 33 33 0 0 0 0 0.00% 65.20%  55.19%
Grand Rapids Evening 44 43 0 0 0 -1 -2.27% 61.40% 61.18%
Hibbing 27 27 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Hibbing - Chisholm 21 20 0 0 0 -1 -4.76% 62.00% 68.15%
International Falls 39 39 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00%  39.00%
Jamestown 56 56 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00%  60.25%
Little Falls Rotary 12 12 0 0 0 0 0.00% 75.00%  75.00%
Long Prairie Rotary Club 20 19 1 0 -1 -1 -5.00% 66.67%  52.73%
Minot Noon 93 92 0 0 0 -1 -1.08% 49.44%  50.50%
Minot Sunrise 34 37 0 1 1 3 8.82% 59.00%  58.25%
Moorhead 69 68 1 1 0 -1 -1.45% 51.66% 46.99%
Nipigon Rotary Club 22 22 0 0 0 0 0.00% 97.00%  86.10%
North Shore 23 23 0 0 0 0 0.00% 68.00%  60.50%
Park Rapids 71 73 0 1 1 2 2.82% 60.83%  62.66%
Pelican Rapids 26 24 0 0 0 -2 -7.69% 55.81%  50.52%
Perham 76 71 0 0 0 -5 -6.58% 84.00%  70.50%
Quad Cities 28 29 0 0 0 1 3.57% 0.00%  45.93%
Staples 27 28 0 0 0 1 3.70% 62.96% 60.65%
Superior Rotary 94 94 0 3 3 0 0.00% 60.32%  63.99%
Superior Sunrise 17 15 0 0 0 -2 -11.76% 46.67%  67.58%
Thief River Falls 57 59 0 0 0 2 3.51% 0.00% 0.00%
Thunder Bay (Fort William) 43 44 0 1 1 1 2.33% 63.50%  72.78%
Thunder Bay (Lakehead) 34 34 0 0 0 0 0.00% 68.00% 62.75%
Thunder Bay (Port Arthur) 66 67 0 0 0 1 1.52% 0.00%  38.75%
Valley City 20 16 2 0 -2 -4 -20.00% 48.00%  50.50%
Virginia 49 44 0 2 2 -5 -10.20% 60.14%  64.74%
Wadena 53 52 0 1 1 -1 -1.89% 57.00%  62.50%
Wahpeton 39 38 0 0 0 -1 -2.56% 0.00%  35.86%
Walker 58 57 0 0 0 -1 -1.72% 63.20% 66.78%

Indicates New Club to be Chartered in January 2017. Attendance Reporting will begin in February 2017.
Highlight Indicates no attendance reported for October.
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CLUB ATTENDANCE REPORT

OCTOBER 2016
Watford City 36 33 1 0 -1 -3 -8.33% 54.00% 49.75%
Williston 67 64 0 1 1 -3 -4.48% 41.80% 39.90%
Totals 3056 3055 14 40 26 -1 -0.61% 45.25% 50.45%

Indicates New Club to be Chartered in January 2017. Attendance Reporting will begin in February 2017.
Highlight Indicates no attendance reported for October.
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