CLUB ATTENDANCE REPORT OCTOBER 2016

	Member Count	Member Count	# Members	# New		# Members Gain/Loss	YTD Gain or	YTD Gain or	October	YTD Attend.	Meetings Held
	July	October	Term.	Members		October	Loss	Loss %	Attend. %	%	October
Aitkin	16	16	0		0	C	C	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0
Ashland	33	33	1		0	-1	. 0	0.00%	61.00%	56.50%	4
Bagley	18	18	0		0	0	0	0.00%	72.00%	67.75%	4
Baudette	22	22	0		0	0	0	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0
Bemidji	107	108	1		4	3	1	0.93%	60.60%	64.83%	5
Bemidji Sunrise	22	25	0		0	0	3	13.64%	75.00%	77.65%	0
Bismarck	109	108	2		0	-2	-1	-0.92%	41.60%	42.25%	4
Bismarck Far West	34	34	0		0	C	0	0.00%	76.50%	75.56%	5
Bowman	28	27	0		0	C	-1	-3.57%	0.00%	22.50%	0
<mark>Brainerd</mark>	105	103	0		0	C	-2	-1.90%	0.00%	13.75%	0
Brainerd Lakes Sunrise	25	25	0		0	C	0	0.00%	51.00%	66.25%	0
Breckenridge	17	19	0		0	C	2	11.76%	0.00%	26.50%	0
Central Lakes	26	28	0		0	0	2	7.69%	96.70%	89.55%	4
Cloquet	34	30	0		0	C	-4	-11.76%	79.82%	77.77%	4
Crookston	28	30	0		1	1	. 2	7.14%	42.00%	41.00%	3
Detroit Lakes Breakfast	57	62	0		0	C	5	8.77%	86.93%	86.06%	4
Detroit Lakes Noon	95	94	0		0	0	-1	-1.05%	0.00%	27.64%	0
Devils Lake	63	64	0		0	0	1	1.59%	43.00%	50.75%	4
Dickinson	96	92	2		0	-2	-4	-4.17%	65.30%	54.65%	4
Duluth	185	181	1		0	-1	4	-2.16%	70.49%	66.76%	4
Duluth Harbortown	75	79	0		1	1	. 4	5.33%	61.91%	57.34%	4
Duluth Skyline	47	49	1		1	0	2	4.26%	67.49%	75.57%	4
Duluth Superior Eco	40	42	0		3	3	2	5.00%	50.00%	55.58%	3
East Grand Forks	11	9	0		0	0	-2	-18.18%	70.00%	62.50%	4
East Range Rotary	12	12	0		0	0	0	0.00%	50.00%	50.00%	3
Ely	35	35	0		0	0	0	0.00%	47.00%	56.25%	0
Fargo Rotary Club	78	73	1		0	-1	5	-6.41%	39.43%	36.78%	4
Fargo-Moorhead AM	48	48	0		0	0	0	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0
Fargo-Moorhead PM	31	30	0		0	O	-1	-3.23%	45.83%	47.53%	4
Fargo West	63	62	0		0	O	-1	-1.59%	58.00%	57.25%	5
Fergus Falls Noon	44	45	0		0	O	1	2.27%	66.27%	64.49%	4

Indicates New Club to be Chartered in January 2017. Attendance Reporting will begin in February 2017.

Highlight Indicates no attendance reported for October.

CLUB ATTENDANCE REPORT OCTOBER 2016

Fergus Falls Sunrise	24	25	0	0	0	1	4.17%	72.00%	69.38%	4
Fosston	21	22	0	0	0	1	4.76%	0.00%	42.25%	3
Grand Forks Breakfast	13	13	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0.00%	17.25%	0
Grand Forks Downtown	0	19	0	19	19	19	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0
Grand Forks Noon	40	40	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0
Grand Rapids Centennial	33	33	0	0	0	0	0.00%	65.20%	55.19%	4
Grand Rapids Evening	44	43	0	0	0	-1	-2.27%	61.40%	61.18%	5
Hibbing	27	27	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0
Hibbing - Chisholm	21	20	0	0	0	-1	-4.76%	62.00%	68.15%	4
International Falls	39	39	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0.00%	39.00%	0
Jamestown	56	56	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0.00%	60.25%	0
Little Falls Rotary	12	12	0	0	0	0	0.00%	75.00%	75.00%	1
Long Prairie Rotary Club	20	19	1	0	-1	-1	-5.00%	66.67%	52.73%	4
Minot Noon	93	92	0	0	0	-1	-1.08%	49.44%	50.50%	5
Minot Sunrise	34	37	0	1	1	3	8.82%	59.00%	58.25%	4
Moorhead	69	68	1	1	0	-1	-1.45%	51.66%	46.99%	4
Nipigon Rotary Club	22	22	0	0	0	0	0.00%	97.00%	86.10%	4
North Shore	23	23	0	0	0	0	0.00%	68.00%	60.50%	4
Park Rapids	71	73	0	1	1	2	2.82%	60.83%	62.66%	4
Pelican Rapids	26	24	0	0	0	-2	-7.69%	55.81%	50.52%	4
Perham	76	71	0	0	0	-5	-6.58%	84.00%	70.50%	4
Quad Cities	28	29	0	0	0	1	3.57%	0.00%	45.93%	0
Staples	27	28	0	0	0	1	3.70%	62.96%	60.65%	4
Superior Rotary	94	94	0	3	3	0	0.00%	60.32%	63.99%	4
Superior Sunrise	17	15	0	0	0	-2	-11.76%	46.67%	67.58%	4
Thief River Falls	57	59	0	0	0	2	3.51%	0.00%	0.00%	0
Thunder Bay (Fort William)	43	44	0	1	1	1	2.33%	63.50%	72.78%	3
Thunder Bay (Lakehead)	34	34	0	0	0	0	0.00%	68.00%	62.75%	4
Thunder Bay (Port Arthur)	66	67	0	0	0	1	1.52%	0.00%	38.75%	0
Valley City	20	16	2	0	-2	-4	-20.00%	48.00%	50.50%	4
Virginia	49	44	0	2	2	-5	-10.20%	60.14%	64.74%	4
Wadena	53	52	0	1	1	-1	-1.89%	57.00%	62.50%	4
Wahpeton	39	38	0	0	0	-1	-2.56%	0.00%	35.86%	0
Walker	58	57	0	0	0	-1	-1.72%	63.20%	66.78%	4

Indicates New Club to be Chartered in January 2017. Attendance Reporting will begin in February 2017.

Highlight Indicates no attendance reported for October.

CLUB ATTENDANCE REPORT OCTOBER 2016

Totals	3056	3055	14	40	26	-1	-0.61%	45.25%	50.45%	
Williston	67	64	0	1	1	-3	-4.48%	41.80%	39.90%	4
Watford City	36	33	1	0	-1	-3	-8.33%	54.00%	49.75%	4





